

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4385 OF 2025

Pascal Michel Postel. ... Petitioner.
V/s.
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents.

Mr. Yusuf Muchhala, Senior Advocate a/w. Ms. Rashda Ainapore,
Mr. Rishabh Jadhav i/b. Parinam Law Associates, Advocate for
Petitioner.

Mr. Mubin Solkar, Anas Sheikh, Tahir Hussain, Advocate for
Respondent No. 2.

Ms. Pallavi Dabholkar, APP for Respondent/State.

API D.A. Kekalekar, MRA Marg Police Station.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATE : 12th JANUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Muchhala, learned Senior Advocate for the
Petitioner has canvassed arguments in support of the Petition. He
intends to rely on the further Judgments in support of his case. At
his request, list the matter on 17th January, 2026.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)