

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4385 OF 2025

Pascal Michel Postel

... Petitioner

V/S.

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Y. H. Muchhala, learned Senior Advocate a/w Senior Advocate Mr. Aabad Ponda, Mr. Sujay Kantawala, Ms. Mrunalini Deshmukh, Ms. Rashda Sohail, Mr. Subhash Jadhav, Mr. Rishabh Jadhav, Ms. Sanskruti Harode, Ms. Riya Patil, Mr. Aqil Khan, Ms. Aishwarya Kantawala i/b Parinam Law Associates, learned Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Mubin Solkar a/w Mr. Tahir Hussain, Mr. Anas Shaikh, Mr. Mehrosh Solkar, Ms. Tahera Qureshi, Mr. Zahid Burud, Mr. Hemal Shah, Mr. Yakub Shaikh and Mr. Mateen Undre (Criminal Intern), learned Advocates for the Respondent No. 2.

Mr. Sukanta Karmakar, learned APP for the Respondent – State.

API D. A. Kekalekar, M. R. A. Marg Police Station, is present.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATE : 7th March, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Today Mr. Muchhala, learned Senior Advocate for the Petitioner addressed further arguments. Mr. Aabad Ponda, learned Senior Advocate addressed arguments till 6:20 p.m. Both the learned Senior Counsels state that they have concluded their

arguments.

2. Learned Advocate for the parties request for taking up this Writ Petition at 5:00 p.m.
3. At the joint request of the parties, list on 24th March, 2026.
4. Interim order granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

Digitally
signed by
ARJUN
KRISHNA
RODGE
Date:
2026.03.12
19:55:03
+0530